

To.

The Deputy Manager National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Sub: Application no. 34634 under Regulation 37 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015 for the proposed scheme of arrangement between Career Point Edutech Limited, Srajan Capital Limited and Career Point Limited ("Company") and their respective shareholders ("the Scheme)

This has reference to the subject application filed by the Company with National Stock Exchange of India Limited on March 02, 2023. The Scheme and other relevant documents were hosted by National Stock Exchange of India Limited on its website on March 17, 2023.

No complaints relating to the Scheme have been received during the period from March 17, 2023 to April 06, 2023. As required by Para A(6) of Part I of the SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL1/CIR/P/2021/0000000665 dated November 23, 2021, the "Report on Complaints" is enclosed.

For Career Point Limited

Manmohan Pareek Manmohan (Pareeky Secretary)

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Date: 06.04.2023

Place: Kota

REPORT ON COMPLAINTS

Part A

Particulars	Number
Number of complaints received directly	NIL
Number of complaints forwarded by Stock Exchanges/ SEBI	NIL
Total Number of complaints/comments received (1+2)	NIL
Number of complaints resolved	NA
Number of complaints pending	NA
	Number of complaints received directly Number of complaints forwarded by Stock Exchanges/ SEBI Total Number of complaints/comments received (1+2) Number of complaints resolved

Part B

Sr.	Name of complainant	Date of complaint	Status (Resolved/Pending)
1.	NA	NA	NA

For CAREER POINT LIMITED

Manmohan Pareek (Company Secretary)